of Curriculum and Examination Development Boards is to develop or revise curricula suitable for the training of
apprentices and tradespersons, develop or revise examinations to be administered to apprentices and participate in
developing, revising and validating inter-provincial standard examinations.

			   2015	 2014
	 SATCC Board - Honorarium	 $	 14,222	 $	 18,083
	 SATCC Board - Travel	 10,795	 16,740
	 SATCC Board - Training	 2,000	 14,375
	 Other Boards - Honorarium	 61,821	 55,793
	 Other Boards - Travel	 	 77,813	 	 65,900
		  Total Board Expenses 	 $166,651	 $170,891

12.  Budget

The operating budget was approved by the SATCC Board on August 26, 2014.

   30 2014-15 Annual Report

Saskatchewan Apprenticeship and Trade Certification Commission
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

13. Correction of Prior Year Error

Prior year amounts have been restated due to errors in recording cash received by the SATCC for the Interprovincial
Computerized Examination Management System (ICEMS) in 2013-14. The impact of this correction is shown in the
tables below.

Impact on Statement 1 - Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at June 30, 2014 As Previously Reported Correction of Prior Year Error As Restated
Due from General Revenue Fund $5,718,269 $41,803 $5,760,072

Total Financial Assets $5,791,153 $41,803 $5,832,956

Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities $342,329 $41,803 $384,132

Total Liabilities $2,493,038 $41,803 $2,534,841

Impact on Statement 4 - Consolidated Statment of Cash Flows
As at June 30, 2014 As Previously Reported Correction of Prior Year Error As Restated
Cash Paid to Suppliers $2,338,998 ($41,803) $2,297,195

Cash Provided by Operating Activities $1,391,281 $41,803 $1,433,084

Increase in Cash $1,385,263 $41,803 $1,427,066

Due from General Revenue Fund, End of
Year

$5,718,269 $41,803 $5,760,072

Impact on Note 4 - ICEMS
As at June 30, 2014 As Previously Reported Correction of Prior Year Error As Restated
Due from General Revenue Fund $2,997 ($1,249) $1,748

ICEMS Cash Held in Trust $103,392 ($43,090) $60,302

ICEMS Receipts $391,152 ($43,090) $348,062

14. Comparative Amounts

Certain prior year comparative figures have been reclassified to conform with the current year’s presentation of the
financial statements.

   312014-15 Annual Report

Sc
he

du
le

 1

Sa
sk

at
ch

ew
an

 A
pp

re
nt

ic
es

hi
p

an
d

Tr
ad

e
Ce

rt
ifi

ca
ti

on
 C

om
m

is
si

on
Ta

ng
ib

le
 C

ap
it

al
 A

ss
et

s
A

s
at

 Ju
ne

 3
0

20
15

20
14

Le
as

eh
ol

d
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
O

ffi
ce

Fu

rn
itu

re
O

ffi
ce

Eq

ui
pm

en
t

Co
m

pu
te

r
H

ar
dw

ar
e

Co
m

pu
te

r
A

pp
lic

at
io

n
So

ft
w

ar